Schedule

Vice-Presiden

t

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
2014
1 Aug Fri Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
5 Aug Tue Executive Board ECB
6 Aug Wed Governing Council ECB
Goveming Council - SSM ECB
7 Aug Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
ECB press conference ECB
12 Aug Tue 10:00-11:00 Meeting with Hyundai Capital ECB
22 Aug Fn 2014 Economic Policy Symposium Jackson Hole
14:00-14:45 Meeting with US authorities Jackson Hole
23 Aug Sat 2014 Economic Policy Symposium Jackson Hole
24 Aug Sun 2014 Economic Policy Symposium Jackson Hole
25 Aug Mon 08:30-16:30 Address at CEPR-EC-FRBNY Workshop on Macroeconomic Policy Mix in New York
Transatlantic Economy
11:00-11:30 Meeting with US authonities New York
27 Aug Wed 15:30-16:00 Meeting with Japanese authorities ECB
2 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
Chair Panel at the ECB/European Systemic Risk conference “Optimal size of the ECB
financial sector”
3 Sep Wed Goveming Council ECB
4 Sep Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
ECB press conference ECB
5 Sep Fri Economic and Financial Committee Meeting Brussels
6 Sep Sat BIS Informal high-level roundtable on financial stability issues Basel
7 Sep Sun Committee on the Global Financial System Meeting Basel
8 Sep Mon 9:00-9:15 gpenipg remarks at ECB/Bank of England Workshop “Understanding the Yield ECB
16:00-17:00 M::t?ng with media ECB
17:45-18:30 Meeting with media ECB
9 Sep Tue Financial Stability Board Standing Committee Meeting ECB
Executive Board ECB
European Systemic Risk Board Steering Committee (teleconference) ECB
11 Sep Thu 13:30-14:45 Meeting ASEM & informal ECOFIN Milan
13 Sep Sat ECOFIN Milan
Press conference Milan
15 Sep Mon 16:30-17:30 Meeting with Dutch banking sector representatives ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule

Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
17 Sep Wed Financial Stability Board Plenary Meeting Caimns, Australia
18 Sep Thu Financial Stability Board Plenary Meeting Cairns, Australia
22 Sep Mon 16:30-17:00 Meeting with academia (University of Amsterdam) ECB

23 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
19:00-20:00 Meeting with JP Morgan ECB

24 Sep Wed 14:00-14:45 Meeting with Unicredit ECB

Executive Board ECB

25 Sep Thu Executive Board ECB

26 Sep Fri 11:30-12:00 Meeting with Societé Générale ECB

29 Sep Mon 10:30-12:00 Meeting with European Court of Auditors ECB

30 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB

1 Oct Wed Audience of the members of the Goveming Council and the European Naples

Commissioner for Economic and Monetary Affairs with President Napolitano
2 Oct Thu Goveming Council Naples
ECB press conference Naples

6 Oct Mon Speech at 2014 ECB Workshop on Non-Standard Measures ECB

7 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB

8 Oct Wed Chair meeting with the German Council of Economic Experts ECB

(Sachverstandigenrat)

10 Oct Fn IMF Annual Meetings Washington
10:00-10:50 Participation in IIF panel discussion on Monetary Policy: the new normal Washington
12:15-13:00 Meeting with Morgan Stanley Washington
14:00-15:30 Presentation at Peterson Institute for Intemational Economics Washington
17:15-18:15 Meeting with IMF Washington

11 Oct Fri IMF Annual Meetings Washington
10:00-10:30 Meeting with media Washington
11:00-12:00 Meeting with US authorities Washington

12 Oct Sun G30 to 2014 International Banking Seminar Washington

Chair panel session for IMF High-level conference on “The Future of Finance” Washington
Informal Regulatory Roundtable Washington
14 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
15 Oct Wed Goveming Council ECB
Audit Committee ECB

16 Oct Thu 11:15-12:00 Keynote speech at the Commerzbank Central Banks and Investment Authorities Berlin

conference

17 Oct Fn 9:45-10:30 ggly;::\;)te address at the SAFE Second Frankfurt Conference on Financial Market Frankfurt

20 Oct Mon 12:30-13:30 Keynote speech at the Chatham House Series London

21 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
22 Oct Wed Goveming Council ECB
23 Oct Thu Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
24 Oct Fn = meeting of the FSB Regional Consultative Group for Europe (RCGE) Basel
25 Oct Sat European Banking Authority Board of Supervisors ECB
26 Oct Sun Goveming Council — SSM (teleconference) ECB
Comprehensive Assessment press conference ECB
13:30-14:00 Meeting with media ECB
14:00-14:30 Meeting with media ECB
14:30-15:00 Meeting with media ECB
Meeting with media ECB
28 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
Financial Stability Board Steering Committee meeting (by phone)
29 Oct Wed 11:30-12:30 Meeting with European Savings Banks ECB
30 Oct Thu 12:15-13:00 Meeting with representatives of Bulgarian supervisory authorities ECB
3 Nov Mon 13:00-15:00 Address at the German Bemacer Prize and lunch at Center for Monetary and Madrid
Financial Studies CEMFI
4 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
Financial Stability Board Plenary Meeting ECB
5 Nov Wed Governing Council ECB
6 Nov Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
ECB press conference ECB
7 Nov Fri Panellist at Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago 17" Annual International Banking Chicago
Conference
9 Nov Sun Committee on the Global Financial System Meeting Basel
11 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
12 Nov Wed Meeting of the Financial Stability Contact Group Forum ECB
18 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
16:00-16:45 Meeting with academia (Brookings Institute) ECB
17:00-17:45 Meeting with Moore Europe Capital Management ECB
19 Nov Wed Audit Committee Meeting ECB
Informal Investor Dialogue ECB
Goveming Council ECB
20 Nov Thu First joint forum Governing Council and the Supervisory Board members ECB
Meeting with European Financial Services Roundtable (EFR) members (with ECB ECB
President)
Inauguration of the ECB’s new supervisory responsibilities ECB
22 Nov Sat 11:00-12:30 Panellist "Monetary policy: what can Europe learn from the experience of non-euro | Florence
countries” at Roundtable "How can we govern Europe”

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location

25 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB

26 Nov Wed 9:00-10:00 Opening Keynote Address on "The role of the European Banking Union in London

achieving global financial stability” at the FT Summit: Profiting from disruption
10:30-12:00 Meeting with media London

27 Nov Thu 10:00-11:00 Financial Stability Review — press briefing ECB
11:00-12:00 Meetings with media ECB

28 Nov Fni ECB-CEPR Labour Market Workshop - Chair Policy Panel at ECB Labour market ECB

wpr1_<§hop “Getting Europe back to work: labour supply in the aftermath of the
17:45-18:30 ﬂ:é?ing with academia (Nuffield College) ECB
2 Dec Tue Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Frankfurt
3 Dec Wed Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Frankfurt
Goveming Council ECB
4 Dec Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
ECB press conference ECB
17:45-18:30 Meeting with EU Commission ECB

5 Dec Fri 11:00-11:45 Meeting with media ECB

9 Dec Tue 10:00-15:00 ECOFIN meeting Brussels

10 Dec Wed 16:00-17:00 Meeting with media ECB
17:00 -17:45 Meeting with UBS ECB

11 Dec 12:00-12:30 Meeting with Japanese authorities ECB
15:00-16:00 Meeting with the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC) ECB
18:15-19:00 Meeting with IMF ECB

15 Dec Mon 10:30-10:45 Introductory remarks at EABCN-ECB-Atlanta FED conference on “Nonlinearities in | ECB

macroeconomics and finance in the light of crises”

16 Dec Tue Executive Board ECB
16;45-17:30 Meeting with Barclays ECB
17:45-18:15 Meeting with academia (Princeton University) ECB
18:30-19:15 Meeting with EFSF and ESM ECB

17 Dec Wed Goveming Council ECB

Audit Committee ECB

18 Dec Thu General Council ECB

European Systemic Risk Board General Board ECB
15:30-16:30 Meeting with EU Commission ECB

2015

6 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB

7 Jan Wed Goveming Council ECB

11 Jan Sun 13:00-16:30 Financial Stability Board Steering Committee meeting Basel

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
12 Jan Mon 17:00-19:30 Participation in the Group of Govemors and Heads of Supervision (GHOS) Basel
meeting
13 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
15 Jan Thu Executive Board ECB
16 Jan Fri 10:30-13:15 Economic and Financial Committee Financial Stability Table meeting Brussels
20 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
21 Jan Wed Goveming Council ECB
22 Jan Thu Goveming Council (continuation) ECB
ECB press conference ECB
23 Jan Fri 13:30-14:30 Keynote address to Hamburg Europa-Kolleg ECB
14:30-15:00 Meeting with academia (Hamburg University) ECB
15:00-15:40 Meeting with Austrian authorities ECB
26 Jan Mon 10:30-11:15 Meeting with academia (New York University) ECB
27 Jan Tue ECOFIN meeting Brussels
14:00-15:00 Meeting with the European Parliament - ECON Committee Brussels
28 Jan Wed 12:00-13:00 Meeting with Official Monetary and Financial Institutions Forum ECB
15:00-16:00 Meeting with Citi Group ECB
29 Jan Thu 12:30-13:00 Meeting with academia (University of Amsterdam) ECB
31 Jan Sat 10:00-14:00 Speech at the University of Cambridge Cambridge
3 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
4 Feb Wed Govermning Council - SSM ECB
Goveming Council ECB
6 Feb Fri BIS Meeting of the Governors and CEOs of financial institutions Manila
7 Feb Sat BIS Meeting of Governors Manila
9 Feb Mon 11:30-12:00 Meeting with academia (Paris School of Economics and Ecole des Hautes Etudes | ECB
en Sciences Sociales (EHESS))
10 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
12 Feb Thu Goveming Council ECB
17:00-21:45 lslif’lgr?l,cl\h at Dinner Dialogue hosted by Institute of Regulation & Risk North Asia London
13 Feb Fn 18:10-18:50 Speech at Warwick Economics Summit 2015 Warwick
19:00-19:30 Meet the Warwick Speakers Seminar Warwick
19:45-20:15 Meeting with media Warwick
17 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
18 Feb Wed Executive Board ECB
Audit Committee meeting ECB
10:30-11:00 Meeting with Banco Santander ECB
Governing Council — SSM ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule

Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
Goveming Council ECB
19 Feb Thu 15:00-16:00 Meeting with BNP Paribas ECB
20 Feb Fn 10:15-10:45 Meeting with German authorities ECB
23 Feb Mon 12:00-13:00 Meeting with Goldman Sachs ECB
24 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
26 Feb Thu 16:00-16:30 Meeting with media New York
17:30-19:00 U.S. Council of Foreign Relations reception followed by speech and discussion New York
27 Feb Fn 9:00-10:00 Meeting with academia (Brandeis University) New York
13:30-15:00 Address to the 2015 U.S. Monetary Policy Forum conference New York
3 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
15:30-16:30 Meeting with IMF ECB
4 Mar Wed Gala dinner hosted by the President of the Republic of Cyprus Cyprus
5 Mar Thu Goveming Council Cyprus
ECB press conference Cyprus
7 Mar Sat Financial Stability Board Standing Committee Basel
18:00 — 18:30 | Meeting with IMF Basel
8 Mar Sun Committee on the Global Financial System Meeting Basel
Annual High-level Roundtable on Financial Stability Basel
Meeting of the Economic Consultative Committee Basel
9 Mar Mon Global Economy meeting Basel
10 Mar Tue Meeting of the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Basel
12 Mar Thu Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
13 Mar Fni Financial Stability Forum Steering Committee Meeting ECB
Meeting with academia (Nuffield College, Oxford) ECB
17 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
18 Mar Wed New ECB Premises inauguration event ECB
Macroprudential Forum Goveming Council and Supervisory Board members ECB
Governing Council - SSM ECB
Goveming Council ECB
19 Mar Thu General Council ECB
ESRB General Board ECB
24 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
25 Mar Wed Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
12:00-12:45 Meeting with Citigroup Deutschland ECB
16:00-16:30 Meeting with author of book on regulation ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
17:20-18:05 Meeting with US authorities ECB
Financial Stability Board Plenary meeting Frankfurt
26 Mar Thu Financial Stability Board Plenary meeting Frankfurt
27 Mar Fri Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
30 Mar Mon 13:00-14:00 Meeting with academia (CEPR — University of Mainz) ECB
16:30-17:30 Meeting with IMF ECB
31 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Apr Wed 11:00-14:00 Informal Dialogue with CEOs from non-financial business sector ECB
Governing Council ECB
7 Apr Tue 15:00-16:00 Meeting with US authorities ECB
Executive Board ECB
8 Apr Wed 12:00-12:45 Meeting with European Banking Federation ECB
15:00-15:45 Meeting with Marshall Wace LLP ECB
9 Apr Thu 8:45-13:45 Economic and Financial Committee Financial Stability Table Meeting ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
10 Apr Fn Address to Instituto Superior de Economica e Gestao students ECB
13 Apr Mon Executive Board ECB
14 Apr Tue Govemning Council ECB
15 Apr Wed Governing Council ECB
(continuation)
ECB press conference ECB
18 Apr Sat 10:30-12:30 Speech at 2015 Levy Institute Minsky Conference Washington
10:30-12:30 Financial Stability Board — World Bank High Level Meeting Washington
17 Apr Fri 10:30-11:30 Meeting with media Washington
Meeting with US authorities Washington
16:30-17:00 Meeting with French authorities Washington
18 Apr Sat 11:00-11:45 Meeting with media Washington
15:30-16:00 Meeting with IMF Washington
Remarks at the IMF Seminar on Macroprudential Policy: Challenges and the Road | Washington
Ahead
20 Apr Mon Presentation of the ECB Annual Report in ECON Brussels
21 Apr Tue Executive Board ECB
22 Apr Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
24 Apr Fri ECOFIN Riga
25 Apr Sat ECOFIN Riga
27 Apr Mon Keynote speech at the EC/ECB Conference on Financial Integration 2015 Brussels
28 Apr Tue Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
29 Apr Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
11:00-12:00 Meeting with media ECB
5 May Tue Executive Board ECB
14:30-15:00 Meeting with academia (Harvard University) ECB
6 May Wed Governing Council ECB
7 May Thu Macroprudential Policies and Financial Stability Contact Group MFCG ECB
8 May Fri Official Monetary and Financial Institutions Forum (OMFIF) Golden Speaker Series | London
9 May Sat BIS Committee on the Global Financial System CGFS meeting Basel
10 May Sun BIS CGFS meeting Basel
11 May Mon BIS Global Economy Meeting Basel
BIS Govemors’ Meeting Basel
12 May Tue ECOFIN meeting (Latvian Presidency) Brussels
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
Meeting with media ECB
13 May Wed 10:30-11:30 Meeting with German authorities ECB
19 May Tue Executive Board ECB
Chair Policy Panel at ESRB Shadow Banking Workshop ECB
20 May Wed 14:30-15:15 Meeting with Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation ECB
Governing Council ECB
21 May Thu ECB Forum on Central Banking Sintra
22 May Fn ECB Forum on Central Banking Sintra
Meeting with media ECB
23 May Sat ECB Forum on Central Banking Sintra
26 May Tue Executive Board ECB
27 May Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
15:00-15:45 Meeting with academia (Brookings Institute) ECB
28 May Thu Financial Stability Review - press briefing ECB
16:30-17:30 Meetings with media ECB
17:45-18:15 Meeting with academia (Duisenberg School of Finance) ECB
30 May Sat 10:00-11:30 Speech at Conference organised by the Circulo de Economia Barcelona
1 Jun Mon Executive Board ECB
2 Jun Tue Governing Council ECB
3 Jun Wed Governing Council ECB
(continuation)
ECB press conference ECB
5Jun Fni European Systemic Risk Board Steering Committee (teleconference) ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
8 Jun Mon 10:00-11:30 Address at CMU conference ECB
9 Jun Tue Basel Committee on Banking Supervision meeting Basel
10 Jun Wed Basel Committee on Banking Supervision meeting Basel
Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
11 Jun Thu 11:00-11:45 Meeting with HSBC ECB
16 Jun Tue Executive Board ECB
16:00-17:00 Meeting with LCH Clearnet ECB
17 Jun Wed Macroprudential Forum Governing Council and Supervisory Board members ECB
Governing Council ECB
18 Jun Thu General Council ECB
ESRB General Board ECB
19 Jun Fri Govemning Council (teleconference) ECB
22 Jun Mon Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
23 Jun Tue Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
Executive Board ECB
16:45-17:30 Meeting with French authorities ECB
18:00-18:45 Meeting with Algebris ECB
24 Jun Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
16:00-17:30 Address at Symposium on Debt — Economic, Political and oral Consequences, in Frankfurt
honour of Ben Friedman, Deutsche Bundesbank
25 Jun Thu Govermning Council (teleconference) ECB
26 Jun Fri Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
27 Jun Sat BIS meetings and AGM meetings Basel
28 Jun Sun Goveming Council (teleconference) Basel
BIS meetings and AGM meetings Basel
29 Jun Mon Joint FSB SCAV-SRC meeting on Market Liquidity Stress and Asset Management | Basel
Activities
30 Jun Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Jul Wed Executive Board ECB
Governing Council ECB
2 Jul Thu 12:00-12:30 Meeting with Board Member, Federal Reserve Board of Governors ECB
3 Jul Fri Speech at Conference organised by Lithuanian Central Bank 2015 Vilnius
Conference organised by Lithuanian Central Bank 2015 — press conference Vilnius
6 Jul Mon 9:00-9:30 Opening remarks at the ECB Central Banking Seminar ECB
Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
7 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Vice-President

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
15:15-16:30 Chair roundtable at ECB/IMF workshop on Non-performing loans NPLs ECB
8 Jul Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
9 Jul Thu Financial Stability Board Plenary Meeting ECB
10 Jul Fri 11:00-12:00 Meeting with Minneapolis Fed ECB
13 Jul Mon Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
14 Jul Tue ECOFIN Brussels
15 Jul Wed Goveming Council ECB
16 Jul Thu Goveming Council (continuation) ECB
ECB press conference ECB
17 Jul Fri Financial Stability Board Steering Committee Meeting London
21 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
22 JulWed Govemning Council (teleconference) ECB
15:00-16:00 Meeting with academia (IESE Business School) ECB
28 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
G7D (videoconference) ECB
29 Jul Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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